

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD,

Zum Zum Complex, Ram Bagh, Srinagar. (www.jkssb.nic.in)

## NOTICE

In pursuance of Hon'ble High Court directions passed in SWP No. 2046/2017, MP No. 01/2017 titled Zahoor Ahmad Bhat Vs State of J&K and ors', the interview of the below mentioned candidate/petitioner for the post of Sr. Craft Instructor (Sozni), Divisional Cadre Kashmir advertised pursuant to Notification No. 01 of 2014 (Item No. 026), shall be conducted on 09<sup>th</sup> of October, 2017 (Monday) at Central office, Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Complex, Rambagh Srinagar at 11.00 AM on his own risk and responsibility as directed by the Hon'ble High Court.

S.No.	Name/Parentage/Address	SWP No./Title
01-CC	Zahoor Ahmad Bhat S/O Baqir Ali Bhat R/o Shallabagh, Zadibal, Srinagar	2046/2017, MP No. 01/2017 titled Zahoor Ahmad Bhat Vs State of J&K and ors.

Further, candidate/petitioner is advised to bring two recent passport size photographs, Photostat copy of each certificate duly attested by Gazetted Officer with his/her seal and signature, and self-signed by the candidate himself for depositing with the Board on the scheduled date and time of interview in addition to original documents.

Sd\-(Tassaduq Hussain Mir) KAS Secretary J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar. Dated: 09-10-2017

No: SSB/Sel/Secy/2017/10420-25 Copy to the:-

- 1. Convenor Interview Committee for information and necessary action.
- 2. Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar for information.
- 3. PLO J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar for information.
- 4. Pvt Secretary to Chairman SSB for the information of Ld. Chairman.
- 5. Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board.
- 6. Notice Board.